


SAIP2014 / Programme

SAIP2014

Tuesday 08 July 2014

Posterl - D Ring ground level (17:10-19:00)

fid] title

[31] Calculation of atomic-based electron-positron annihilation momentum density in
superionic barium flouride

[51] Synthesis of ZnO Nanostructures via zinc air cell system

[61] Iron coated ZnO nanorods catalysed growth of carbon nanostructures

[89] Computational modelling of temperature dependence of
Ti<sub>50</sub>Pt<sub>50</sub> shape memory alloys

[113] Computational studies of olivine NaMPO<sub>4</sub> (M: Mn, Fe, Co)

[121] Magnetic susceptibility studies of the
(Cr<sub>98.4</sub>Al<sub>1.6</sub>)<sub>100-<i>x</i></sub>Mo<sub><i>x</i></sub>
alloy system

[139] The effect of silver (Ag) dopant on the structural properties of cadmium oxide (CdO)
nanoparticles

[167] Hydrogen storage in ZnO-CNF hybrid nanostructures

[203] Computational modelling studies of
Ti<sub>50</sub>-Pt<sub>50-x</sub>-Nb<sub>x</sub> alloys

[221] Studies of structural properties of Al and Y co-doped tin oxide

[233] Improvement of luminescence properties by post annealing ZnO nanopowders
prepared by chemical bath method

[241] Surface Brillouin scattering studies on annealed ion-modified CVD diamond
[267] Thermal-transport and electronic structure properties of CePdIn<sub>2</sub>

[293] Electrical properties of Cr<sub>100-<i>x</i></sub> Co<sub><i>x</i></sub> alloy
thin films on oriented MgO (100)

[303] The use of diffusion barriers to control first phase formation in solid state reactions
[307] Superconductivity in LaRh2Sn2
[337] Combustion synthesis of Dy3+-doped YVO4 phosphor

[399] Synthesis and characterization of CdO-Carbon nanostructures hybrid for LPG
sensing

[401] Optical, ESR and surface state XPS investigation in 0D ZnO nanostructures doped
with rare earth ions

[411] Effect of diamond grain size on magnetic properties of cobalt phase in PCD

[435] Characterisation of Aluminium/Yttrium Double-doped Tin Oxide Nanoparticles
using XRD Patterns.

Page 1

Tuesday 08 July 2014

presenter boar
d
JILI, Thulani A.31

Mr MALEVU, Thembinkosi A.51
Donald

Mr SEFAGE, Amanda A.61
Mr MASHAMAITE, A.89
Mordecai

Mr LETHOLE, Ndanduleni A.113
Lesley

Mr MUCHONO, Blessed A.121

Mr MASWANGANYE, A.139
Mpho

Mr THETHWAYO, Charles A.167

Mr MALEBATI, Magoja A.203
Martinus

Prof. RAMMUTLA, Koena A.221
erasmus

Mr MOLEFE, Fokotsa Victor A.233

Mr MOTOCHI, Isaac A.241
Dr CARLESCHI, Emanuela A.267
Dr KADAM, M A.293

Mrs ABRASS, Hameda A.303

Mr BRITZ, Douglas A.307
Ms FOKA, Emily A.337
Mr SEFAGE, Amanda A.399

Mr KABONGO, Guy Leba A.401

Mr NGWEKHULU, A.411
Tsholofelo Themba

Mr DANGAISO, Tichawona A.435



SAIP2014 / Programme

[439] A DLTS investigation of the annealing behaviour of the E-centre in alpha-particle
irradiated Ge.

[445] X-Ray characterization of Fe and Cu doped CdO nanoparticles by ball mill method
[447] Computational Phase Stability Study of Pt Alloys and Nanoparticles

[14] Search of anomalous Higgs to invisible decays with the ATLAS detector at CERN's
Large Hadron Collider.

[15] Latest measurements of Higgs boson properties with the ATLAS detector.

[49] Octupole correlations in the rare earth N = 88 isotones

[83] Firmware development for the upgrade of the Tile Calorimeter of the ATLAS
detector

[87] Radiation hardness of plastic scintillators for the Tile Calorimeter of the ATLAS
detector

[111] An ATCA framework for the ATLAS TileCAL Front to Back End Electronics for
the Phase II Upgrade at the LHC

[123] Exploring the tensor structure of the Higgs Boson couplings

[127] Search for intermediate states in the rare earth nucleus <sup>150</sup> Sm

[159] PGAS Model for the Processing Unit of the Upgraded Electronics of the Tile
Calorimeter of the ATLAS Detector

[165] Measure the properties of Higgs boson in vector boson fusion production mode in the
ATLAS detector

[207] Understanding radiation damage of the MBT'S detector at ATLAS using Raman
scattering

[227] Beta-decay spectroscopy of neutron-rich nuclei

[279] Monte Carlo simulation of secondary gamma production during proton therapy for
dose verification purposes — Part I1

[295] Measurement of Higgs production in association with high PT jets with the ATLAS
detector

[297] The status of the LHeC project and its impact on Higgs physics

[313] Lifetimes and transition probabilities in the positive parity states band in
<sup>194</sup>TI

[423] Fully programmable SoC based Ethernet to PCI Express Bridge for an ARM Based
High Data Throughput Cluster for the SROD of the Tile Calorimeter of the ATLAS
detector

[429] Towards a crystal undulator
[305] Digital spiral-phase bi-photon imaging

[351] Charge Density Waves Formation in 1T-TiSe<sub>2</sub> Based on Pump-Probe
Femtosecond Electron Diffraction

[355] Non-linear power amplifiers for atomic physics applications

[365] Commensurate charge density wave formation in a novel organic molecular
conductor (DCNQI) and tantalum diselenide (4Hb-TaSe2) crystals

[1] Spectral comparison between AGN at z = 0.1, 0.2 and 0.3

[220] Modelling Inhomogeneities in the EBL,

Page 2

Tuesday 08 July 2014

Mr NGOEPE, Phuiti

Mr MAKGOBELA, Rasitilo
Dr TIBANE, Malebo

CARRILLO-MONTOYA,
German David

CARRILLO-MONTOYA,
German David

Ms BVUMBI, Suzan
Phumudzo

Mr KUREBA, Chamunorwa
Oscar

Ms JIVAN, Harshna

Mr REED, Robert

Mr VON BUDDENBROCK,
Stefan

Mr MSEBI, Lumkile

Mr OHENE-KWOFIE,
Daniel

Dr RUAN, Xifeng

Ms MAPHANGA, Linah

Mr MAKHATHINI, Lucky
Dr PETERSON, Stephen

Prof. MELLADO, Bruce

Prof. MELLADO, Bruce
Dr MASITENG, P L

Mr SPOOR, Matthew

Prof. CONNELL, Simon
Ms MHLANGA, Thandeka

Ms SULEIMAN, Aminat
Oyiza

Mr BURD, Shaun

Mr OLAQOYE, Olufemi
Opeyemi

Prof. WINKLER, Hartmut
Mr KUDODA, Ayman

A.439

A.445
A.447
B.14

B.15

B.49

B.83

B.87

B.111

B.123

B.127
B.159

B.165

B.207

B.227
B.279

B.295

B.297
B.313

B.423

B.429

C.305
C.351

C.355
C.365

D1.1
D1.220



SAIP2014 / Programme
[343] Multi-wavelength classification of unidentified AGN in the Fermi 2L AC catalogue
[353] Composition analysis of Uranus and Neptune using visible-light New Horizons data
[369] AutoCal: A Software Application for the Auto Calibration of Stellar Magnitudes
[391] Comparing the results of two different CCD image reduction packages
[78] On the presence of stopbands in acoustic soliton existence domains
[375] Investigating the chromosphere above sunspot umbrae with an acoustic resonator
[342] Conceptualizing Scale

[415] Probing student perspectives in a first year astronomy course at the University of
Cape Town

[11] Dosimetric characterization of synthetic diamond detectors of various types and sizes
under small high-energy photon field conditions

[29] Ex-situ Ni-Al Double Hydroxide Microspheres on a Nickel foam-Graphene Template
as Electrode Material for High Performance Supercapacitors

[33] The design of a light-emitting-diode pulsing system for measurement of time-resolved
luminescence

[157] Characteristics of statistical noise of the sCMOS based Neutron Computed
Radiography Images- A simplified measurement approach

[193] Assessing continuum postulates for tumbling mills

[199] Phase Noise Analysis of a 1.712 GHz Clock Signal Transmitted over Optical Fibre
for MeerKAT Time and Frequency Reference (TFR)

[201] Performance Comparison of SMF-Reach and SMF-RS Optical Fibres for Raman
Amplification

[209] Optimization of a Computed Tomography Scan Using Swarm Intelligence
[245] Metal oxides for photovoltaic devices

[249] Cost effective way of heating household size biogas digesters manufactured in South
Africa

[309] Overview of the Mineral-PET run of mine Diamond bearing rock sorter

[345] Flexible Spectrum and the effects of Crosstalk on a 20 Gb/s Signal over a 12 km
Optical Fibre

[359] Analysis of a Thermal Conductivity Measurement Technique Formulated as a
Nonlinear Inverse Heat Conduction Problem

[407] Microwave synthesis of graphene nickel aluminum layered double hydroxide (LDH)

[409] A review on Effect of Ion Implantation on Hexagonal Boron Nitride

[437] Adaptation of roof ventilators as micro-power generation units in homes

[65] A new foundation for the quantization of field theory:why it is necessary and why it
matters

[77] An open quantum systems approach to magnetoreception
[79] Properties of the Quark-Gluon Plasma Observed at RHIC and LHC
[237] Resonance effects in coupled Josephson junctions with LCR-shunting

[239] Stable priors for Bayes Factors

Page 3

Tuesday 08 July 2014

Ms KLINDT, Lizelke
Ms KOLBE, Isobel
Mr VAN SOELEN, Brian

Dr ENGELBRECHT, Chris
Prof. HELLBERG, Manfred

Dr BOTHA, Gert
Mr SCHWARTZ, Marty
Prof. ALLIE, Saalih

Dr BLYTH, Sarah
Mr ADE, Nicholas

Mr MOMODU, Damilola

Mr URIRI, Solomon A.

Mr RADEBE, Mabuti Jacob

Radebe
Mr POVALL, Timothy

Mr ROTICH KIPNOO,
Enoch K.

Mr ROTICH KIPNQOO,
Enoch
Prof. GIBBON, Tim

D1.343
D1.353
D1.369
D1.391
D2.78
D2.375
E.342
E.415

F.11

F.29

F.33

F.157

F.193
F.199

F.201

Mr NSHIMIRIMANA, Robert F.209

Ms MAABONG, Kelebogile F.245

Mr NEKHUBVI, Vhutshilo

F.249

Mr TCHONANG POKAHA, F.309

Marius

Mr BOIYO, Duncan

Mr RAMNATH, Vishal

Ms TAGHIZADEH,
Fatemeh

Prof. DERRY, Trevor

Mr MANYEREDZI,
Terrence

Dr GREBEN, Jan

Ms ADAMS, Betony

Dr HOROWITZ, William
Mr KULIKOV, Kirill

Dr DE KOCK, Michiel

F.345

F.359

F.407

F.409
F.437

G.65

G.77
G.79
G.237
G.239



SAIP2014 / Programme
[251] First Calculation of the full Space-Time Evolution of Jets

[363] Numerical Investigation of Temperature Profiles in Gray Gas Mediums with
Combined Radiation-Conduction Heat Transfer

[379] Molecular dynamics studies of some carbon nanotubes chiral structures
[389] Quantum Theory: Reality, Contextuality and Locality

[427] A Monte Carlo Simulation of a Noisy Quantum Channel with Memory

Page 4

Tuesday 08 July 2014

Mr MEIRING, Ben
Mr RAMNATH, Vishal

Dr MOSUANG, Thuto
Prof. JONES, Glyn
Dr AKHALWAYA, Ismail

G.251
G.363

G.379
G.389
G.427



