SAIP2014

Tuesday 08 July 2014

Poster1 - D Ring ground level (17:10-19:00)

[id] title	presenter	boar d
[31] Calculation of atomic-based electron-positron annihilation momentum density in superionic barium flouride	JILI, Thulani	A.31
[51] Synthesis of ZnO Nanostructures via zinc air cell system	Mr MALEVU, Thembinkosi Donald	A.51
[61] Iron coated ZnO nanorods catalysed growth of carbon nanostructures	Mr SEFAGE, Amanda	A.61
[89] Computational modelling of temperature dependence of Ti ₅₀ Pt ₅₀ shape memory alloys	Mr MASHAMAITE, Mordecai	A.89
[113] Computational studies of olivine NaMPO ₄ (M: Mn, Fe, Co)	Mr LETHOLE, Ndanduleni Lesley	A.113
[121] Magnetic susceptibility studies of the (Cr _{98.4} Al _{1.6}) _{100-<i>x</i>} Mo _{<i>x</i>} alloy system	Mr MUCHONO, Blessed	A.121
[139] The effect of silver (Ag) dopant on the structural properties of cadmium oxide (CdO) nanoparticles	Mr MASWANGANYE, Mpho	A.139
[167] Hydrogen storage in ZnO-CNF hybrid nanostructures	Mr THETHWAYO, Charles	A.167
[203] Computational modelling studies of Ti ₅₀ -Pt _{50-x} -Nb _x alloys	Mr MALEBATI, Magoja Martinus	A.203
[221] Studies of structural properties of Al and Y co-doped tin oxide	Prof. RAMMUTLA, Koena erasmus	A.221
[233] Improvement of luminescence properties by post annealing ZnO nanopowders prepared by chemical bath method	Mr MOLEFE, Fokotsa Victor	r A.233
[241] Surface Brillouin scattering studies on annealed ion-modified CVD diamond	Mr MOTOCHI, Isaac	A.241
[267] Thermal-transport and electronic structure properties of CePdIn ₂	Dr CARLESCHI, Emanuela	A.267
[293] Electrical properties of Cr _{100-<i>x</i>} Co _{<i>x</i>} alloy thin films on oriented MgO (100)	Dr KADAM, M	A.293
[303] The use of diffusion barriers to control first phase formation in solid state reactions	Mrs ABRASS, Hameda	A.303
[307] Superconductivity in LaRh2Sn2	Mr BRITZ, Douglas	A.307
[337] Combustion synthesis of Dy3+–doped YVO4 phosphor	Ms FOKA, Emily	A.337
[399] Synthesis and characterization of CdO-Carbon nanostructures hybrid for LPG sensing	Mr SEFAGE, Amanda	A.399
[401] Optical, ESR and surface state XPS investigation in 0D ZnO nanostructures doped with rare earth ions	Mr KABONGO, Guy Leba	A.401
[411] Effect of diamond grain size on magnetic properties of cobalt phase in PCD	Mr NGWEKHULU, Tsholofelo Themba	A.411
[435] Characterisation of Aluminium/Yttrium Double-doped Tin Oxide Nanoparticles using XRD Patterns.	Mr DANGAISO, Tichawona	A.435

[439] A DLTS investigation of the annealing behaviour of the E-centre in alpha-particle irradiated Ge.	Mr NGOEPE, Phuti	A.439
[445] X-Ray characterization of Fe and Cu doped CdO nanoparticles by ball mill method	Mr MAKGOBELA, Rasitilo	A.445
[447] Computational Phase Stability Study of Pt Alloys and Nanoparticles	Dr TIBANE, Malebo	A.447
[14] Search of anomalous Higgs to invisible decays with the ATLAS detector at CERN's Large Hadron Collider.	CARRILLO-MONTOYA, German David	B.14
[15] Latest measurements of Higgs boson properties with the ATLAS detector.	CARRILLO-MONTOYA, German David	B.15
[49] Octupole correlations in the rare earth N = 88 isotones	Ms BVUMBI, Suzan Phumudzo	B.49
[83] Firmware development for the upgrade of the Tile Calorimeter of the ATLAS detector	Mr KUREBA, Chamunorwa Oscar	B.83
[87] Radiation hardness of plastic scintillators for the Tile Calorimeter of the ATLAS detector	Ms JIVAN, Harshna	B.87
[111] An ATCA framework for the ATLAS TileCAL Front to Back End Electronics for the Phase II Upgrade at the LHC	Mr REED, Robert	B.111
[123] Exploring the tensor structure of the Higgs Boson couplings	Mr VON BUDDENBROCK, Stefan	B.123
[127] Search for intermediate states in the rare earth nucleus ¹⁵⁰ Sm	Mr MSEBI, Lumkile	B.127
[159] PGAS Model for the Processing Unit of the Upgraded Electronics of the Tile Calorimeter of the ATLAS Detector	Mr OHENE-KWOFIE, Daniel	B.159
[165] Measure the properties of Higgs boson in vector boson fusion production mode in the ATLAS detector	Dr RUAN, Xifeng	B.165
[207] Understanding radiation damage of the MBTS detector at ATLAS using Raman scattering	Ms MAPHANGA, Linah	B.207
[227] Beta-decay spectroscopy of neutron-rich nuclei	Mr MAKHATHINI, Lucky	B.227
[279] Monte Carlo simulation of secondary gamma production during proton therapy for dose verification purposes – Part II	Dr PETERSON, Stephen	B.279
[295] Measurement of Higgs production in association with high PT jets with the ATLAS detector	Prof. MELLADO, Bruce	B.295
[297] The status of the LHeC project and its impact on Higgs physics	Prof. MELLADO, Bruce	B.297
[313] Lifetimes and transition probabilities in the positive parity states band in ¹⁹⁴ Tl	Dr MASITENG, P L	B.313
[423] Fully programmable SoC based Ethernet to PCI Express Bridge for an ARM Based High Data Throughput Cluster for the sROD of the Tile Calorimeter of the ATLAS detector	Mr SPOOR, Matthew	B.423
[429] Towards a crystal undulator	Prof. CONNELL, Simon	B.429
[305] Digital spiral-phase bi-photon imaging	Ms MHLANGA, Thandeka	C.305
[351] Charge Density Waves Formation in 1T-TiSe ₂ Based on Pump-Probe Femtosecond Electron Diffraction	Ms SULEIMAN, Aminat Oyiza	C.351
[355] Non-linear power amplifiers for atomic physics applications	Mr BURD, Shaun	C.355
[365] Commensurate charge density wave formation in a novel organic molecular conductor (DCNQI) and tantalum diselenide (4Hb-TaSe2) crystals	Mr OLAOYE, Olufemi Opeyemi	C.365
[1] Spectral comparison between AGN at z = 0.1, 0.2 and 0.3	Prof. WINKLER, Hartmut	D1.1
[220] Modelling Inhomogeneities in the EBL	Mr KUDODA, Ayman	D1.22

	5 5	
[343] Multi-wavelength classification of unidentified AGN in the Fermi 2LAC catalogue	Ms KLINDT, Lizelke	D1.343
[353] Composition analysis of Uranus and Neptune using visible-light New Horizons data	Ms KOLBE, Isobel	D1.353
[369] AutoCal: A Software Application for the Auto Calibration of Stellar Magnitudes	Mr VAN SOELEN, Brian	D1.36
[391] Comparing the results of two different CCD image reduction packages	Dr ENGELBRECHT, Chris	D1.391
[78] On the presence of stopbands in acoustic soliton existence domains	Prof. HELLBERG, Manfred	D2.78
[375] Investigating the chromosphere above sunspot umbrae with an acoustic resonator	Dr BOTHA, Gert	D2.37
[342] Conceptualizing Scale	Mr SCHWARTZ, Marty	E.342
[415] Probing student perspectives in a first year astronomy course at the University of Cape Town	Prof. ALLIE, Saalih Dr BLYTH, Sarah	E.415
[11] Dosimetric characterization of synthetic diamond detectors of various types and sizes under small high-energy photon field conditions	Mr ADE, Nicholas	F.11
[29] Ex-situ Ni-Al Double Hydroxide Microspheres on a Nickel foam-Graphene Template as Electrode Material for High Performance Supercapacitors	Mr MOMODU, Damilola	F.29
[33] The design of a light-emitting-diode pulsing system for measurement of time-resolved luminescence	Mr URIRI, Solomon A.	F.33
[157] Characteristics of statistical noise of the sCMOS based Neutron Computed Radiography Images- A simplified measurement approach	Mr RADEBE, Mabuti Jacob Radebe	F.157
[193] Assessing continuum postulates for tumbling mills	Mr POVALL, Timothy	F.193
[199] Phase Noise Analysis of a 1.712 GHz Clock Signal Transmitted over Optical Fibre for MeerKAT Time and Frequency Reference (TFR)	Mr ROTICH KIPNOO, Enoch K.	F.199
[201] Performance Comparison of SMF-Reach and SMF-RS Optical Fibres for Raman Amplification	Mr ROTICH KIPNOO, Enoch Prof. GIBBON, Tim	F.201
[209] Optimization of a Computed Tomography Scan Using Swarm Intelligence	Mr NSHIMIRIMANA, Robert	F.209
[245] Metal oxides for photovoltaic devices	Ms MAABONG, Kelebogile	F.245
[249] Cost effective way of heating household size biogas digesters manufactured in South Africa	Mr NEKHUBVI, Vhutshilo	F.249
[309] Overview of the Mineral-PET run of mine Diamond bearing rock sorter	Mr TCHONANG POKAHA, Marius	F.309
[345] Flexible Spectrum and the effects of Crosstalk on a 20 Gb/s Signal over a 12 km Optical Fibre	Mr BOIYO, Duncan	F.345
[359] Analysis of a Thermal Conductivity Measurement Technique Formulated as a Nonlinear Inverse Heat Conduction Problem	Mr RAMNATH, Vishal	F.359
[407] Microwave synthesis of graphene nickel aluminum layered double hydroxide (LDH)	Ms TAGHIZADEH, Fatemeh	F.407
[409] A review on Effect of Ion Implantation on Hexagonal Boron Nitride	Prof. DERRY, Trevor	F.409
[437] Adaptation of roof ventilators as micro-power generation units in homes	Mr MANYEREDZI, Terrence	F.437
[65] A new foundation for the quantization of field theory:why it is necessary and why it matters	Dr GREBEN, Jan	G.65
[77] An open quantum systems approach to magnetoreception	Ms ADAMS, Betony	G.77
[79] Properties of the Quark-Gluon Plasma Observed at RHIC and LHC	Dr HOROWITZ, William	G.79
[237] Resonance effects in coupled Josephson junctions with LCR-shunting		
[257] Resonance creets in coupled sosephson junctions with Left-shunting	Mr KULIKOV, Kirill	G.237

SAIP2014 / Programme	Tuesday 08 July 2014	
[251] First Calculation of the full Space-Time Evolution of Jets	Mr MEIRING, Ben	G.251
[363] Numerical Investigation of Temperature Profiles in Gray Gas Mediums with Combined Radiation-Conduction Heat Transfer	Mr RAMNATH, Vishal	G.363
[379] Molecular dynamics studies of some carbon nanotubes chiral structures	Dr MOSUANG, Thuto	G.379
[389] Quantum Theory: Reality, Contextuality and Locality	Prof. JONES, Glyn	G.389
[427] A Monte Carlo Simulation of a Noisy Quantum Channel with Memory	Dr AKHALWAYA, Ismail	G.427